CT 2386A (HX89A)

	Rev. FORM PTO-1595	100856214		HEET	C1 200071 (11)(.0711	
)UEC I			
					Patent and Trademark C	Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therof.						
را ~	1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Names and address of receiving party(ies):				
7-76	Ismat Ullah and Gary James W	iley	Lawrence	eville-Pr	UIBB COMPANY inceton Road		
10-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Princeton, NJ 08543-40		8543-4000		
CMI	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Other		Additional name(s) an	d address(es) attach	ed? Yes X No	,	
	Execution Date: 8/5/98						
	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/131,970 filed 8/11/98						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor should be mailed:	ncerning document	6. Total number of app	lications and patents	involved: 1		
	Name: Richard P. Ryan, Ph.D.,	<u>J.D.</u>	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41) involved:: \$40.00			_	
	Address: <u>Bristol-Myers Squibb C</u> Patent Department - 851		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	5 Research Parkway, PO Box Wallingford CT 06492 76		8. Deposit account nun	nber: <u>02.3850</u>		_	
ایر	City State Zip	<u> </u>	(Attached duplicate cop	y of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)	Ì	
10/	19/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000073 023850 09131970	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
u	C:581 40.00 CH					Ì	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document.						
	Richard P. Ryan Reshad	P. Kyon	5	0198			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	•		Date			
		Total	number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, atta	achments and document::	3	

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0197 Please return to:

Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

P.O. Box 5100

Wallingford, CT 06492

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

ISMAT ULLAH AND GARY JAMES WILEY

having made a certain invention entitled

IMPROVED CHOLESTEROL-LOWERING TABLETS

having been filed on 8/11/98 identified as 09/131,970 which a United States provisional patent application 60/060,357 was filed on 9/29/97 do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and foreign equivalents thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such United States patent to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

ISMAT ULLAH

2 Mockingbird Court Cranbury, NJ 08512

Smattle!

72 Tuscany Drive

Jackson, NJ 08527

8/5/98 Date

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0198

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New Jersey)						
COUNTY OF Middleset) ss.						
-+h/ /						
[SEAL] My commis	Notary Public sion expires:					
<u>ACKNOWLE</u>	KATHLEEN MC ELARNEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY OGMENT My Commission Expires Mar. 21, 200					
STATE OF New Jersey)						
COUNTY OF Middleser, ss.						
On the 5th day of <u>functors</u> d	e the person of that name					
[SEAL]	Kathleen Mc Elarrey Notary Public					
Mr. commic	sion expires:					

RECORDED: 10/09/1998

KATHLEEN MC ELARNEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Mar. 21, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0199